504524379 08/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4571085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN JAMES HADWEN	07/07/2017
SINEAD MARIE MATTHEWS	07/07/2017
LESLEY ANNE PARRY-JONES	07/07/2017
ADAM ROBINSON	07/10/2017
TOMOHIRO KOSAKA	07/14/2017
TAKESHI HARA	07/14/2017
TOMOKO TERANISHI	07/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARP LIFE SCIENCE (EU) LIMITED
Street Address:	EDMUND HALLEY ROAD, OXFORD SCIENCE PARK
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX4 4GB
Name:	SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Name: Street Address:	SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1 TAKUMI-CHO, SAKAI-KU, SAKAI CITY
Street Address:	1 TAKUMI-CHO, SAKAI-KU, SAKAI CITY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15661609	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: jshank@rennerotto.com **Correspondent Name:** LAWRENCE S. DRASNER

1621 EUCLID AVE., 19TH FLOOR Address Line 1:

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 Address Line 4:

REEL: 043437 FRAME: 0257 504524379

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLSLP0102US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE S. DRASNER
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence S. Drasner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=17-08-30_DECASS_Assignment#page1.tif

source=17-08-30_DECASS_Assignment#page2.tif

source=17-08-30_DECASS_Assignment#page3.tif

source=17-08-30_DECASS_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043437 FRAME: 0258

for patent or inventor's certificate or of any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other than the United States of America listed below and have also identified below any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate or any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other than the United States of America filed by me on the same subject matter having a filing date before that

(c)	<u>X</u>	no such application have been filed.
(d)		such applications have been filed as follows

EARLIEST FOREIGN APPLICATION(S), IF ANY FILED WITHIN 12 MONTHS (6 MONTHS FOR DESIGN) PRIOR TO THIS U.S. APPLICATION

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE OF FILING (day, month, year)	PRIORITY CLAIMED UNDER 35 USC §119	
· <u> </u>			Yes	No No
			Yes	No

1

PATEN 19/01/2012

II. ASSIGNMENT

As a below named assignor, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received I hereby sell and assign my entire worldwide right, title and interest in the application and the invention(s), so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries to:

ASSIGNEE:

Sharp Life Science (EU) Limited Edmund Halley Road, Oxford Science Park, Oxford OX4 4GB U.K.

And

SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1 Takumi-cho Sakai-ku, Sakai City Osaka 590-8522 Japan

Including:

any and all related patent application(s) in the United States or a country foreign thereto, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, conversions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, non-provisional applications, convention, International (e.g., Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)) and other applications based in whole or in part upon the invention(s) or upon the application(s);

any and all Letters Patent, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of Letters Patent granted for the invention(s) or upon the application(s); and

every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the invention(s), the application(s) and the Letters Patent.

I additionally authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in my or the Assignee's name for Letters Patent in any country (by international convention, treaty or otherwise), to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued, reexamined or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license or other right previously given.

I agree that each time a request is made, and without undue delay, I will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in and to the invention(s), the application(s) and the Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

I agree, without undue delay, to undertake all reasonable acts to assure that said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly: to execute and deliver to the Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments, invention disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by the Assignee; to furnish the Assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention(s); and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent.

PATENT9/01/2012

I authorize the patent attorney of record and/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application identified above to insert the serial number and filing date information for the patent application in the appropriate spaces in this document when that information becomes available.

Full Name of First In	ventor and Assignor:	Benjami	n James	HADWEN
Inventor's signature:			Date:	
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Life Science (EU) Li Oxford, OX4 4GB, UK	mited, Edmund	d Halley F	Road, Oxford Science Park,
Full Name of Second	d Inventor and Assignor:	Sinéad	Marie MA	ATTHEWS
Inventor's signature:			Date:	
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Life Science (EU) Li Oxford, OX4 4GB, UK	mited, Edmund	d Halley F	Road, Oxford Science Park,
Full Name of Third I	nventor and Assignor:	Lesley A	nne PAR	RY-JONES
Inventor's signature:			Date:	
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Life Science (EU) Li Oxford, OX4 4GB, UK	mited, Edmund	d Halley F	Road, Oxford Science Park,
Full Name of Fourth	Inventor and Assignor:	Adam R0	DBINSON	ļ
Inventor's signature:			Date:	
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Life Science (EU) Li Oxford, OX4 4GB, UK	mited, Edmund	d Halley F	Road, Oxford Science Park,
Full Name of Fifth In	ventor and Assignor:	Tomo	hiro KOS	AKA
Inventor's signature:	Jomohiro Kozaki	X	Date:	July 14, 2017
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha, 1, Japan	Takumi-cho, S	Sakai-ku,	
Full Name of Sixth Ir	nventor and Assignor:	Takes	ihi HARA	
Inventor's signature:	Jakish Hara		Date:	July 18 2017
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha, 1, Japan	Takumi-cho, S	Sakai-ku,	Sakai City, Osaka 590-8522
Full Name of Sevent	h Inventor and Assignor:	Tomo	oko TERA	MISHI
Inventor's signature:	Tomopo Jerani	iki.	Date:	July 14, 2017
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha, 1,	Takumi-cho, S	Sakai-ku,	Sakai City, Osaka 590-8522

PATENT9/01/2012 REEL: 043437 FRAME: 0261 I authorize the patent attorney of record and/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application identified above to insert the serial number and filing date information for the patent application in the appropriate spaces in this document when that information becomes available.

Full Name of First Inventor and Assignor:		Benjamin James HADWEN		
Inventor's signature:	Ben Motz		Date:	41/40/60
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Life Science (EU) Limite Oxford, OX4 4GB, UK	ed, Edmun	d Halley F	Road, Oxford Science Park,
Full Name of Second	d Inventor and Assignor:	Sinéad	Marie MA	ATTHEWS
Inventor's signature:	Sillallus.		Date:	07/07/17
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Life Science (EU) Limited, Edmund Halley Road, Oxford Science Park, Oxford, OX4 4GB, UK			
Full Name of Third Inventor and Assignor:		Lesley A	Anne PAR	RY-JONES
Inventor's signature:	XPany Nones		Date:	FILEOLEO
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Life Science (EU) Limite Oxford, OX4 4GB, UK	ed, Edmun	d Halley F	Road, Oxford Science Park,
-				
Full Name of Fourth	Inventor and Assignor:	Adam Ro	OBINSON	
Inventor's signature:	da Ri		Date:	10/07/17
Post Office Address:	Post Office Address: c/o Sharp Life Science (EU) Limited, Edmund Halley Road, Oxford Science Park, Oxford, OX4 4GB, UK			
Full Name of Fifth In	ventor and Assignor:	Tomo	hiro KOS	AKA
Inventor's signature:			Date:	
Post Office Address:	ost Office Address: c/o Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha, 1, Takumi-cho, Sakai-ku, Sakai City, Osaka 590- 8522 Japan			
Full Name of Sixth In	ventor and Assignor:	Takes	hi HARA	
Inventor's signature:			Date:	
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha, 1, Takumi-cho, Sakai-ku, Sakai City, Osaka 590- 8522 Japan			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Full Name of Seventh Inventor and Assignor: Tomoko TERANISHI				NISHI
Inventor's signature:			Date:	
Post Office Address:	c/o Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha, 1, Tal 8522 Japan	kumi-cho, s	Sakai-ku,	Sakai City, Osaka 590-

3

PATENT9/01/2012